

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006270 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1311
 HWY : SR 241
 TITLE : SR 241
 SUNNYSIDE VIC. - DRAINAGE
 PROJECT : 01Y019
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754	JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 55 MT ADAMS HWY
YAKIMA WA 989021169 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	GLENWOOD WA 986199123 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100366

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	4,400.00	-43.75 %	2,475.00	-1,925	8,000.00	81.82 %	7,500.00	70.45 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	200.00	15.00 %	230.00	30	1,000.00	400.00 %	800.00	300.00 %
GRADING										
3	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 950.0000	C.Y.	3.0000 2,850.00	1.67 % 48	3.0500 2,897.50	1.67 % 48	1.0000 950.00	-66.67 % -1,900	2.0000 1,900.00	-33.33 % -950
DRAINAGE										
4	STREAMBED MATERIAL	L.S.	10,980.00	-35.06 %	7,130.00	-3,850	7,500.00	-31.69 %	5,000.00	-54.46 %
5	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.109 IN. TH. 96 IN. DIAM. 125.0000	L.F.	200.0000 25,000.00	-21.50 % -5,375	157.0000 19,625.00	-21.50 % -5,375	300.0000 37,500.00	50.00 % 12,500	360.0000 45,000.00	80.00 % 20,000
SURFACING										
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 110.0000	TON	15.0000 1,650.00	66.67 % 1,100	25.0000 2,750.00	66.67 % 1,100	30.0000 3,300.00	100.00 % 1,650	20.0000 2,200.00	33.33 % 550
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
7	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A 30.0000	TON	100.0000 3,000.00	0.00 % 0	100.0000 3,000.00	0.00 % 0	50.0000 1,500.00	-50.00 % -1,500	150.0000 4,500.00	50.00 % 1,500
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
8	ESC LEAD 20.0000	DAY	25.0000 500.00	-96.00 % -480	1.0000 20.00	-96.00 % -480	50.0000 1,000.00	100.00 % 500	40.0000 800.00	60.00 % 300
9	SEEDING BY HAND 400.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 2,000.00	-86.00 % -1,720	0.7000 280.00	-86.00 % -1,720	0.3000 120.00	-94.00 % -1,880	2.0000 800.00	-60.00 % -1,200

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006270 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1311
 HWY : SR 241
 TITLE : SR 241
 SUNNYSIDE VIC. - DRAINAGE
 01Y019
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD 98801-3754	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754	JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 55 MT ADAMS HWY GLENWOOD WA 986199123
YAKIMA WA 989021169 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100366

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
10	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	390.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	3.3500	67.50 %	2.5000	25.00 %	3.4000	70.00 %	
			780.00	1,306.50	527	975.00	195	1,326.00	546	
11	SILT FENCE									
	245.0000	L.F.	15.0000	5.1500	-65.67 %	5.0000	-66.67 %	3.0000	-80.00 %	
			3,675.00	1,261.75	-2,413	1,225.00	-2,450	735.00	-2,940	
12	STRAW BALE BARRIER									
	75.0000	EACH	35.0000	77.0000	120.00 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	25.0000	-28.57 %	
			2,625.00	5,775.00	3,150	2,250.00	-375	1,875.00	-750	
13	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.									
			1,300.00	1,300.00	0.00 %	1,300.00	0.00 %	1,300.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC										
14	TYPE III BARRICADE									
	8.0000	EACH	150.0000	63.2500	-57.83 %	200.0000	33.33 %	200.0000	33.33 %	
			1,200.00	506.00	-694	1,600.00	400	1,600.00	400	
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	24.0000	HR	35.0000	36.0000	2.86 %	33.5000	-4.29 %	31.0000	-11.43 %	
			840.00	864.00	24	804.00	-36	744.00	-96	
16	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	785.0000	S.F.	2.0000	4.7500	137.50 %	8.0000	300.00 %	8.0000	300.00 %	
			1,570.00	3,728.75	2,159	6,280.00	4,710	6,280.00	4,710	
OTHER ITEMS										
17	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	1000.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	19.5000	95.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	4.0000	-60.00 %	
			10,000.00	19,500.00	9,500	6,000.00	-4,000	4,000.00	-6,000	
18	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	2150.0000	S.F.	1.0000	0.8500	-15.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	
			2,150.00	1,827.50	-323	4,300.00	2,150	2,150.00	0	
19	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2									
	60.0000	L.F.	5.0000	11.5000	130.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %	
			300.00	690.00	390	300.00	0	480.00	180	

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006270 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1311
 HWY : SR 241
 TITLE : SR 241
 SUNNYSIDE VIC. - DRAINAGE
 01Y019
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 3307 RIVER RD YAKIMA WA 989021169 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE 98801-3754 WENATCHEE WA 988070119 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705	JAMES DEAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 55 MT ADAMS HWY GLENWOOD WA 986199123 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100366

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
20	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.								
			1,600.00	0.00 %	1,600.00	0.00 %	1,600.00	0.00 %	1,600.00	0.00 %
21	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.								
			5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
22	MINOR CHANGE	CALC								
			-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
23	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.								
			1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0	500.00	-50.00 %	1,250.00	25.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$77,624.00	0.19%	\$77,771.00		\$88,008.00	13.38%	\$91,844.00	18.32%

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006270 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1311
 HWY : SR 241
 TITLE : SR 241
 SUNNYSIDE VIC. - DRAINAGE
 PROJECT : 01Y019
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
HALME CONSTRUCTION INC. 1018 MORGAN ST 99122 DAVENPORT WA 991221167 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082	VENTURE CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE 5115 W BRINKLEY RD STE C KENEWICK WA 993382000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100201	C. WYSS & SON, L.L.C. 2200 INDUSTRY LN YAKIMA WA 989012136 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	4,400.00	40.18 %	6,168.00	1,768	8,136.64	3,737	16,000.00	11,600
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	200.00	596.00 %	1,392.00	1,192	890.11	690	500.00	300
GRADING										
3	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 950.0000	C.Y.	3.0000 2,850.00	-46.67 %	1.6000 1,520.00	-1,330	4.8400 4,598.00	61.33 % 1,748	4.0000 3,800.00	33.33 % 950
DRAINAGE										
4	STREAMBED MATERIAL	L.S.	10,980.00	0.77 %	11,064.00	84	9,126.19	-1,854	6,000.00	-4,980
5	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.109 IN. TH. 96 IN. DIAM. 125.0000	L.F.	200.0000 25,000.00	57.50 %	315.0000 39,375.00	14,375	245.7700 30,721.25	22.89 % 5,721	300.0000 37,500.00	50.00 % 12,500
SURFACING										
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 110.0000	TON	15.0000 1,650.00	60.00 %	24.0000 2,640.00	990	10.4000 1,144.00	-30.67 % -506	20.0000 2,200.00	33.33 % 550
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
7	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A 30.0000	TON	100.0000 3,000.00	50.00 %	150.0000 4,500.00	1,500	75.0800 2,252.40	-24.92 % -748	100.0000 3,000.00	0.00 % 0
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
8	ESC LEAD 20.0000	DAY	25.0000 500.00	92.00 %	48.0000 960.00	460	372.5800 7,451.60	1,390.32 % 6,952	100.0000 2,000.00	300.00 % 1,500
9	SEEDING BY HAND 400.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 2,000.00	-70.00 %	1.5000 600.00	-1,400	0.5800 232.00	-88.40 % -1,768	1.0000 400.00	-80.00 % -1,600

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006270 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1311
 HWY : SR 241
 TITLE : SR 241
 SUNNYSIDE VIC. - DRAINAGE
 PROJECT : 01Y019
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
HALME CONSTRUCTION INC. 1018 MORGAN ST 99122 DAVENPORT WA 991221167 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082	VENTURE CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE 5115 W BRINKLEY RD STE C 99122 KENNEWICK WA 993382000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100201	C. WYSS & SON, L.L.C. 2200 INDUSTRY LN YAKIMA WA 989012136 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
10	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	390.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	70.00 %	3.4000	546	4.4200	121.00 %	4.0000	100.00 %
			780.00		1,326.00		1,723.80	944	1,560.00	780
11	SILT FENCE									
	245.0000	L.F.	15.0000	-73.33 %	4.0000	-2,695	12.0300	-19.80 %	10.0000	-33.33 %
			3,675.00		980.00		2,947.35	-728	2,450.00	-1,225
12	STRAW BALE BARRIER									
	75.0000	EACH	35.0000	-31.43 %	24.0000	-825	19.7600	-43.54 %	25.0000	-28.57 %
			2,625.00		1,800.00		1,482.00	-1,143	1,875.00	-750
13	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.			0.00 %				0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,300.00		1,300.00		1,300.00		1,300.00	
TRAFFIC										
14	TYPE III BARRICADE									
	8.0000	EACH	150.0000	-33.33 %	100.0000	-400	173.2500	15.50 %	300.0000	100.00 %
			1,200.00		800.00		1,386.00	186	2,400.00	1,200
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	24.0000	HR	35.0000	20.00 %	42.0000	168	37.4700	7.06 %	31.0000	-11.43 %
			840.00		1,008.00		899.28	59	744.00	-96
16	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	785.0000	S.F.	2.0000	100.00 %	4.0000	1,570	9.2400	362.00 %	7.0000	250.00 %
			1,570.00		3,140.00		7,253.40	5,683	5,495.00	3,925
OTHER ITEMS										
17	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	1000.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	-2.00 %	9.8000	-200	7.0900	-29.10 %	8.0000	-20.00 %
			10,000.00		9,800.00		7,090.00	-2,910	8,000.00	-2,000
18	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	2150.0000	S.F.	1.0000	-15.00 %	0.8500	-323	1.1600	16.00 %	0.2500	-75.00 %
			2,150.00		1,827.50		2,494.00	344	537.50	-1,613
19	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2									
	60.0000	L.F.	5.0000	120.00 %	11.0000	360	16.5700	231.40 %	6.0000	20.00 %
			300.00		660.00		994.20	694	360.00	60

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/26/2001

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:03

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006270 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1311
 HWY : SR 241
 TITLE : SR 241
 SUNNYSIDE VIC. - DRAINAGE
 PROJECT : 01Y019
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2001

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
HALME CONSTRUCTION INC. 1018 MORGAN ST 99122 DAVENPORT WA 991221167 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100082	VENTURE CONSTRUCTION ENTERPRISE 5115 W BRINKLEY RD STE C KENNEWICK WA 993382000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100201	C. WYSS & SON, L.L.C. 2200 INDUSTRY LN YAKIMA WA 989012136 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100343

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
20	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1,600.00	0.00 %	1,600.00	0.00 %	1,600.00	0.00 %	1,600.00	0.00 %
21	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
22	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
23	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	-72.50 %	275.00	-81.37 %	186.29	-81.37 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$77,624.00	19.47 %	\$92,739.50	20.98 %	\$93,912.51	20.98 %	\$98,725.50	27.18 %

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006270 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1311
 HWY : SR 241
 TITLE : SR 241
 SUNNYSIDE VIC. - DRAINAGE
 PROJECT : 01Y019
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
KEN'S CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1062 NIGHTINGALE RD WAPATO WA 989519674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100066	PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	4,400.00	81.82 %	8,000.00	3,600	5,000.00	13.64 %	9,500.00	115.91 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	200.00	400.00 %	1,000.00	800	4,000.00	1,900.00 %	3,000.00	1,400.00 %
GRADING										
3	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 950.0000	C.Y.	3.0000 2,850.00	100.00 %	6.0000 5,700.00	2,850	10.5000 9,975.00	250.00 %	7.0000 6,650.00	133.33 %
DRAINAGE										
4	STREAMBED MATERIAL	L.S.	10,980.00	-51.73 %	5,300.00	-5,680	15,700.00	42.99 %	15,000.00	36.61 %
5	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.109 IN. TH. 96 IN. DIAM. 125.0000	L.F.	200.0000 25,000.00	21.60 %	243.2000 30,400.00	5,400	240.0000 30,000.00	20.00 %	269.0000 33,625.00	34.50 %
SURFACING										
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 110.0000	TON	15.0000 1,650.00	0.00 %	15.0000 1,650.00	0	45.0000 4,950.00	200.00 %	24.5000 2,695.00	63.33 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
7	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A 30.0000	TON	100.0000 3,000.00	10.00 %	110.0000 3,300.00	300	115.0000 3,450.00	15.00 %	145.0000 4,350.00	45.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
8	ESC LEAD 20.0000	DAY	25.0000 500.00	900.00 %	250.0000 5,000.00	4,500	50.0000 1,000.00	100.00 %	100.0000 2,000.00	300.00 %
9	SEEDING BY HAND 400.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 2,000.00	0.00 %	5.0000 2,000.00	0	1.5000 600.00	-70.00 %	2.0000 800.00	-60.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006270 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1311
 HWY : SR 241
 TITLE : SR 241
 SUNNYSIDE VIC. - DRAINAGE
 PROJECT : 01Y019
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
KEN'S CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1062 NIGHTINGALE RD WAPATO WA 989519674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100066	PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
10	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
	390.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	8.9700	348.50 %	6.0000	200.00 %	7.0000	250.00 %	
			780.00	3,498.30	2,718	2,340.00	1,560	2,730.00	1,950	
11	SILT FENCE									
	245.0000	L.F.	15.0000	13.0000	-13.33 %	6.0000	-60.00 %	7.0000	-53.33 %	
			3,675.00	3,185.00	-490	1,470.00	-2,205	1,715.00	-1,960	
12	STRAW BALE BARRIER									
	75.0000	EACH	35.0000	25.0000	-28.57 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	12.0000	-65.71 %	
			2,625.00	1,875.00	-750	2,250.00	-375	900.00	-1,725	
13	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.									
			1,300.00	1,300.00	0.00 %	1,300.00	0.00 %	1,300.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC										
14	TYPE III BARRICADE									
	8.0000	EACH	150.0000	600.0000	300.00 %	285.0000	90.00 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,200.00	4,800.00	3,600	2,280.00	1,080	800.00	-400	
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	24.0000	HR	35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %	38.0000	8.57 %	31.0000	-11.43 %	
			840.00	840.00	0	912.00	72	744.00	-96	
16	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	785.0000	S.F.	2.0000	5.7300	186.50 %	8.4500	322.50 %	8.0000	300.00 %	
			1,570.00	4,498.05	2,928	6,633.25	5,063	6,280.00	4,710	
OTHER ITEMS										
17	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	1000.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	13.0000	30.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0	13,000.00	3,000	15,000.00	5,000	
18	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	2150.0000	S.F.	1.0000	3.0000	200.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	
			2,150.00	6,450.00	4,300	1,075.00	-1,075	4,300.00	2,150	
19	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2									
	60.0000	L.F.	5.0000	22.0000	340.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %	18.0000	260.00 %	
			300.00	1,320.00	1,020	600.00	300	1,080.00	780	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 * * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 11/26/2001
 TIME: 14:03

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006270 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1311
 HWY : SR 241
 TITLE : SR 241
 SUNNYSIDE VIC. - DRAINAGE
 PROJECT : 01Y019
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2001

----- 7TH BIDDER -----	----- 8TH BIDDER -----	----- 9TH BIDDER -----
KEN'S CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1062 NIGHTINGALE RD WAPATO WA 989519674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100066	PIPKIN INC., DBA PIPKIN 4801 CONTRACTORS DR E. WENATCHEE 98802-8688 WENATCHEE WA 988073181 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100328	SUPERIOR PAVING CO. 2000 E BEECH ST 98901-2147 YAKIMA WA 989091268 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER		9TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
20	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1,600.00	0.00 %	1,600.00	0.00 %	1,600.00	0.00 %	1,600.00	0.00 %
21	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
22	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
23	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	-30.00 %	700.00	-40.00 %	600.00	-40.00 %	2,000.00	100.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$77,624.00	31.94 %	\$102,420.35	40.08 %	\$108,739.25	49.53 %	\$116,073.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006270 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1311
 HWY : SR 241
 TITLE : SR 241
 SUNNYSIDE VIC. - DRAINAGE
 PROJECT : 01Y019
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2001

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER -----
 MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. RAY POLAND AND SONS, INC.
 503 S. WATER ST 525 W GRANDE RONDE
 98926-3664 99336-3605
 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 KENNEWICK WA 993360640
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100022

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		10TH BIDDER		11TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	4,400.00	238.15 %	14,878.50	10,479	7,940.00	80.45 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	200.00	7,271.13 %	14,742.25	14,542	18,500.00	9,150.00 %
GRADING								
3	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.	950.0000	324.67 %	12,740.00	9,253	10.0000	233.33 %
DRAINAGE								
4	STREAMBED MATERIAL	L.S.	10,980.00	2.12 %	11,212.83	233	14,932.00	35.99 %
5	PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.109 IN. TH. 96 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	125.0000	9.74 %	219.4900	2,436	287.5000	43.75 %
SURFACING								
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	110.0000	6.80 %	16.0200	112	20.0000	33.33 %
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
7	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A	TON	30.0000	9.00 %	109.0000	270	200.0000	100.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
8	ESC LEAD	DAY	20.0000	946.40 %	261.6000	4,732	100.0000	300.00 %
9	SEEDING BY HAND	S.Y.	400.0000	-83.60 %	0.8200	-1,672	10.0000	100.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006270 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1311
 HWY : SR 241
 TITLE : SR 241
 SUNNYSIDE VIC. - DRAINAGE
 PROJECT : 01Y019
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2001

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER -----
 MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. RAY POLAND AND SONS, INC.
 503 S. WATER ST 525 W GRANDE RONDE
 98926-3664 99336-3605
 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 KENNEWICK WA 993360640
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100022

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		10TH BIDDER		11TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
10	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET							
	390.0000	S.Y.	2.0000		1.3300	-33.50 %	10.0000	400.00 %
			780.00		518.70	-261	3,900.00	3,120
11	SILT FENCE							
	245.0000	L.F.	15.0000		2.6200	-82.53 %	10.0000	-33.33 %
			3,675.00		641.90	-3,033	2,450.00	-1,225
12	STRAW BALE BARRIER							
	75.0000	EACH	35.0000		29.4300	-15.91 %	20.0000	-42.86 %
			2,625.00		2,207.25	-418	1,500.00	-1,125
13	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.							
			1,300.00		1,300.00	0.00 %	1,300.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC								
14	TYPE III BARRICADE							
	8.0000	EACH	150.0000		162.4100	8.27 %	150.0000	0.00 %
			1,200.00		1,299.28	99	1,200.00	0
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	24.0000	HR	35.0000		32.4400	-7.31 %	50.0000	42.86 %
			840.00		778.56	-61	1,200.00	360
16	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	785.0000	S.F.	2.0000		13.0800	554.00 %	10.0000	400.00 %
			1,570.00		10,267.80	8,698	7,850.00	6,280
OTHER ITEMS								
17	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	1000.0000	C.Y.	10.0000		16.3500	63.50 %	20.0000	100.00 %
			10,000.00		16,350.00	6,350	20,000.00	10,000
18	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	2150.0000	S.F.	1.0000		1.0800	8.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %
			2,150.00		2,322.00	172	2,150.00	0
19	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2							
	60.0000	L.F.	5.0000		9.8100	96.20 %	20.0000	300.00 %
			300.00		588.60	289	1,200.00	900

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/26/2001

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:03

PS&E JOB NO : 01Y019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006270 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1311
 HWY : SR 241
 TITLE : SR 241
 SUNNYSIDE VIC. - DRAINAGE
 PROJECT : 01Y019
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 19 2001
 AWARDED ON : Dec 24 2001

----- 10TH BIDDER ----- ----- 11TH BIDDER -----
 MRM CONSTRUCTION, INC. RAY POLAND AND SONS, INC.
 503 S. WATER ST 525 W GRANDE RONDE
 98926-3664 99336-3605
 ELLENSBURG WA 989260838 KENNEWICK WA 993360640
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100239 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100022

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		10TH BIDDER		11TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
20	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,600.00		1,600.00		1,600.00		
21	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00		5.00		5.00		
22	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
23	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN								
		L.S.			0.00 %		50.00 %		
			1,000.00		1,000.00	0	1,500.00	500	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$77,624.00</u>		<u>\$129,843.12</u>	<u>67.27%</u>	<u>\$146,863.50</u>	<u>89.20%</u>	